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Overbridge in Agthuri

791. DR ARUN KUMAR SARMA
Minister of RAILWAYS be pleased to state

Will the

(a) whether the Government propose to construct a
railway overbrnidge at Agthurt near Changsar in Assam
on the National Highway No 31, and

(b) it so. the detaills in this regard?

THE MINISTER OF THE STATE IN THE MINISTRY
OF RAILWAYS (SHRI SATPAL MAHARAJ) (a) and (b)
A proposal for construction of a Road Over Bridge in
leu of level crossing No. SK-2 at Km 8'0-1 National
Highway No 31 between Agthuri and Changsan Railway
stations at an estimated cost of Rs 10 01 cr (Ralway’s
share Rs 3 01 ¢ and State Govt s share Rs 7cr) has
been approved by Railway Ministry for inclusion in
Raillway's Works Programme 1996.97 1t will be
considered as sanctioned only atter the Railway Budget
tor 1996-97 1s passed by Parhament

ASADHA 25, 1918 (Saka)
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Reservation Quota from Nagpur
792  SHRI BANWAR! LAL PUROHIT Wil the

Minister ot RAILWAYS be pleased to state

{a) whether there 1s persistent demand to increase
the reservation guota from Nagpur Railway station in
various trains which 18 very old at present

{b) 1t so. the details of existing reservation guota for
varous trains from the station

(c) whether the Government propose to increase
the quota of reservation and

(d) 1f so the details thereof?

THE MINISTER OF STATE IN THE MINISTRY OF

The reservation quota available at Nagpur Station 1s as u nder

Tran No

1 6046 Navjeevan Express

8034

Ny

Ahmedabad Express
Ahmedabad
Gandhidham
Porbandar
Ahilyanagan Express
Vidarbha Express
Mumba: Mail
Sevagram Express
Howrah-Kurta Express
Azad Hind Express
Maharashtra Express
Pune

7081
1006
8002
1440
8030
1030
7384
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Solarpur
Kolhapur
Rajdhan Express
Mangala Express

10
"

2430
2618

RAILWAYS (SHR! SATPAL MAHARAJ) (a; Yes. Sir
{b) A Statement 15 enclosed
STATEMENT

] o Quota
Ist AC-2 AC-3 Ist sleeper
ACC tier tier class class

2 3 4 5 6

8

5 - . 34

34

44

2 a5

10 38 36 344

8 3 56

40 496

38

6 - - 68

T2

32

26 10 200

20
2 10
12

6688
70568

Navyug Express
Cochin Express
Mangalore
Cochin

12
+
13
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5012
7480

2860
2432
26186
2622
6032
6040
6094
6018
2432

7492

8226
3NN
328

8029

8033
2859
8001
1029
5011
6093
6043
£039
7489
7491
f225
2407
2409
2429
7021
B5471
2431
2617

JULY 16,

Rapti Sagar Express
Cochin Express

Cochin

Tirupati

Hyderabad

Gitanjall Express

Rajdhani Express

G.T Fxpress 2
Tamil Nadu Express

Madras Express

Ganga Kaven Express

Madias Express

Himsagar Express

Rajdham Express

Kerala Express

Tirupati Express

Tirupat

Hyderabad

AP Express

Dakshin Express

Hyderabad

Visakhapatnam

Mahanadi Express

Nainpur Passenger

Tatanagar Passenyer

Kurla-Howrah Express

Bokaro

Howrah

Ahmedabad-Howrah Express

Grtanajal Express

Howrah Mai 3
Azad Hind Express

Raptisagar Express

Lucknow Express

Patna Express

Gangakaver Express

Varanas! Express

Varanas: Express

Mahanadi Express

Nagpur-Nizamuddin Express
Bilaspur-Mizamuddin Express

Rajdhant Express
Cakshin Cxpress
Samta Express
Rajdhani Express
Mangala Express

1996

2
16
i

34

~N
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36

35
26
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12
33
70

44

12

76

34

12
19
40
330
64
20
34
14
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1

51. 2615 G T Express

52. 2621 Tamil Nadu Express
53. 2625 Kerala Express

54 2723 AP Express

55 8237 Chhatisgarh Express
56 6017 Himsagar Express

57. 6031
58 6687

Jammu Taw) Express
Navyug Express

(c) and (d). Reservation quota allotted to
vanious stations are reviewed pernodically and
adjustments made wherever tound teasible On the

Train No

1 26¢6 New Delhe-Tnvandrum Kerala Express

2616 New Delhi-Madias G T Express
1030 Howrah-Pune Azad Hind Express
4 1029 Pune-Howrah Azad Hind Express
5 1006 Nagpur-Mumbar VT Vidarbha Express
6 2859 Mumbai VT-Howrah Gitanjali Express
T 2860 Howrah-Mumbai VT Gitanjaht Express
8 2724 New Dethi-Hyderabad A P Express
9 0618 Nizamuddin-Mangalore Mangala Express

Over Bridges in Ratlam Divisions

793 DR SATYANARAYAN JATIA
Minister of RAILWAYS be pleased to state

(a) the details ot proposals received by the
Government regarding new wotk ke over-bndge etc
proposed to be undertaken in Ratlam Division of the
Western Railway alongwith the detas of the Railway
Stations tor which such proposals have been received.

Will the

(b) the reaction of the Government thereto, and

{c) the progress of each of the on-going works at
present?

THE MINISTER OF STATE IN THE MINISTRY OF
RAILWAYS (SHR! SATPAL MAHARAJ) (a} Nil.

(b) Does notl anse
(c) Progress of on-going works is as follows

{1y Sam Road-
Piplod

. State Govt has moditied
scheme atter sanction Work

ASADHA 2% 1918 (Saka)
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- N 50
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4 11
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basis of review made for Nagpur Station the toltowing
adgditional guotas allotted at Nagpur Staton dunng
1996

Additional [ate of

gquata imp'ementatior
Sleeper € 21 10y
AC 3-tier 2 29 2 1996
AC 2-ter © 12 2 1986
Steeper 68 1212 96
AC 2-tier 3 221996
Sieeper ) 221996
‘st AC 10 20 2 1996
AC 2-tier 12 2219096
AC-3 tier 36 15 518596
AC 3-tier € 26 5 1436
AC 3-tier 8 24 51996
AC 3-tier k) 24 51982
Sieeper 4 18 7 1998
on Raiwa, porton will be
started after the State Gowv!
takes up the work on
appraaches
(o Ratlam Work on Rartway partion witl
Jaora Raoa:  be started atter the Stale
Govt  sta.ts  work oo
approaches
() Indore - Work on Railway porhon vt
be started after the Siate
Govl  starls work ar
approaches
(v) Nagda 20¢. progress Sub-structusy

of Railway porton
compieted Work in Rajlwa.
portion & apptoaches i»
progress



