Overbridge in Agthuri

- 791. DR ARUN KUMAR SARMA Will the Minister of RAILWAYS be pleased to state
- (a) whether the Government propose to construct a railway overbridge at Agthuri near Changsari in Assam on the National Highway No 31, and
 - (b) if so, the details in this regard?

Written Answers

THE MINISTER OF THE STATE IN THE MINISTRY OF RAILWAYS (SHRI SATPAL MAHARAJ). (a) and (b) A proposal for construction of a Road Over Bridge in lieu of level crossing No. SK-2 at Km. 8'0-1 National Highway No 31 between Agthuri and Changsari Railway stations at an estimated cost of Rs 10.01 cr. (Railway's share Rs 3.01 cr. and State Govt's share Rs 7cr.) has been approved by Railway Ministry for inclusion in Railway's Works Programme 1996-97. It will be considered as sanctioned only after the Railway Budget for 1996-97 is passed by Parliament.

Reservation Quota from Nagpur

- 792 SHRI BANWARI LAL PUROHIT Will the Minister of RAILWAYS be pleased to state
- (a) whether there is persistent demand to increase the reservation quota from Nagpur Railway station in various trains which is very old at present
- (b) if so, the details of existing reservation quota for various trains from the station
- (c) whether the Government propose to increase the quota of reservation $% \left(\mathbf{r}\right) =\mathbf{r}^{\prime }$ and
 - (d) if so the details thereof?

THE MINISTER OF STATE IN THE MINISTRY OF RAILWAYS (SHRI SATPAL MAHARAJ) (a) Yes. Sir

(b) A Statement is enclosed

STATEMENT

The reservation quota available at Nagpur Station is as under

	Train No		Quota					
			Ist ACC	AC-2 tier	AC-3 tier	ist class	sleepe	
	1		2	3	4	5	6	
1	6046	Navjeevan Express		•	•	•	8	
2	8034	Ahmedabad Express						
		Ahmedabad		5	•		34	
		Gandhidham		•			34	
		Porbandar	-	•	•		44	
3	7081	Ahilyanagari Express	•	•	•	2	35	
4	1006	Vidarbha Express	10	39	36		344	
5	8002	Mumbai Mail		8		3	56	
6	1440	Sevagram Express	•	40	•	•	496	
7	8030	Howrah-Kurla Express	-	•	•	•	38	
8	1030	Azad Hind Express	•	6	•		68	
9	7384	Maharashtra Express						
		Pune	•		÷	•	72	
		Solarpur	-	•	•	•	32	
		Kolhapur	•	26		10	200	
10	2430	Rajdhani Express	-	2	20			
11	2618	Mangala Express	÷	4		2	10	
12	6688	Navyug Express	•	2	•		12	
13	7058	Cochin Express						
		Mangalore		•		•	5	
		Cochin		2			19	
						-		

	1		2	3	4	5	6
4	5012	Rapti Sagar Express		4			16
5.		Cochin Express					
		Cochin	-	•	•	•	12
		Tirupati	-	•	•	•	4
		Hyderabad	-	-	-	•	2
6.	2860	Gitanjali Express	-	12	8	•	36
7	2432	Rajdhani Express	-	4	4	-	
8	2616	G.T Express	2	4	2	-	35
ġ.	2622	Tamil Nadu Express	•	2	2	•	26
0	6032	Madras Express	-	-	-	•	4
1	6040	Ganga Kaveri Express	•	-	-	-	8
2	6094	Madras Express	•	•	-		14
3	6018	Himsagar Express	•	-	•	-	4
4	2432	Rajdhani Express	•	2	4		
5	252	Kerala Express	•	4	-	4	26
6	7492	Tirupati Express					
		Tirupati	•	•	•	•	4
		Hyderabad	•	•	-	•	2
7	2724	A P Express	-	, 6	4	•	66
3	7022	Dakshin Express					
		Hyderabad	•	6	-	•	12
		Visakhapatnam	•	4	•	•	33
j	8226	Mahanadi Express	-	8		•	70
)	3NN	Nainpur Passenger	•	•	-	5	
1	328	Tatanagar Passenger	•	•		•	44
2	8029	Kurla-Howrah Express					
		Bokaro	•		•	•	12
		Howrah	•	•	•	4	83
3	8033	Ahmedabad-Howrah Express	•	2		•	
4	2859	Gitanajali Express	•	16	6		98
5	8001	Howrah Mail	3	1 1		6	6
5	1029	Azad Hind Express	-	6			76
•	5011	Raptisagar Express	-	2			(
5	6093	Lucknow Express	-	ě			34
	6043	Patna Express	•	2	-	2	1 (
)	6039	Gangakaveri Express	•	2		2	1 (
	7489	Varanası Express	-	-			12
	7491	Varanasi Express				•	19
5	8225	Mahanadi Express	-	4		•	4
	2497	Nagpur-Nizamuddin Express		34	•	•	33
,	2409	Bilaspur-Nizamuddin Express		2	•		64
5	2429	Rajdhani Express		3	20		
		Dakshin Express		2			3
,		Samta Express			-		1
,		Rajdhani Express		2	8		•
)		Mangala Express		4	-		(

(c) and (d). Reservation quota allotted to various stations are reviewed periodically and adjustments made wherever found feasible. On the

basis of review made for Nagpur Station, the following additional quotas allotted at Nagpur Station during 1996

	Train No)	Class	Additional acup	Date of implementation
1	2626	New Delhi-Trivandrum Kerala Express	Sleeper	6	8 1 1990
2	2616	New Delhi-Madras GT Express	AC 3-tier	2	29 2 1996
3	1030	Howrah-Pune Azad Hind Express	AC 2-tier	Ó	12 2 1996
			Sleeper	68	12 12 96
4	1029	Pune-Howrah Azad Hind Express	AC 2-tier	6	2 2 1996
			Sleeper	76	2 2 1996
5	1006	Nagpur-Mumbai VT Vidarbha Express	Ist AC	10	20 2 1996
			AC 2-tier	12	20.2.1996
			AC-3 tier	36	15 51996
6	2859	Mumbai VT-Howrah Gitanjali Express	AC 3-tier	É	26.5.1996
7	2860	Howrah-Mumbai VT Gitanjali Express	AC 3-tier	8	24 5 1996
8	2724	New Delhi-Hyderabad A P Express	AC 3-tier	4	24 5 1996
9	2618	Nizamuddin-Mangalore Mangala Express	Steeper	4	18 7 1996

Over Bridges in Ratlam Divisions

793 DR SATYANARAYAN JATIA Will the Minister of RAILWAYS be pleased to state

(a) the details of proposals received by the Government regarding new work like over-bridge etc. proposed to be undertaken in Ratlam Division of the Western Railway alongwith the details of the Railway Stations for which such proposals have been received.

- (b) the reaction of the Government thereto, and
- (c) the progress of each of the on-going works at present?

THE MINISTER OF STATE IN THE MINISTRY OF RAILWAYS (SHRI SATPAL MAHARAJ) (a) Nil.

- (b) Does not arise
- (c) Progress of on-going works is as follows
 - (i) Sant Road- : State Govt has modified Piplod scheme after sanction. Work

on Railway portion will be started after the State Govt takes up the work on approaches

(iii) Ratlam

Work on Railway portion will Jaora Raodi be started after the State Govt stalts work on approaches

(IIII) Indore

· Work on Railway portion will be started after the State Govt starts work or approaches

(iv) Nagda

20% progress. Sub-structure. of Railway portion completed Work in Railway portion & approaches in progress